1573
PIN
NUMBER PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 /INH Stand-by Control (*)
2 XT Clock Input
3 VSS GND
4 Q0 Clock Output
5 VDD Power Supply

L : Embossed tape, Reverse feed
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC2301 ①②③④⑤⑥
■ PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-26
■ MARKING RULE
①Represents series series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
1 XC2301******
MARK RATIO MARK RATIO
C fin/1 E fin/4
D fin/2 F fin/8
③Represents tri-state buffer ICs
MARK
V
④Represents assembly lot number
    (Based on internal standards)
②Represents divider ratio
1575
XC2301
Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Operating Supply Voltage VDD  2.97 3.30 3.63 V
Input Voltage "High" VIH /INH pin 2.4 - - V
Input Voltage "Low" VIL /INH pin - - 0.4 V
Output Voltage "High" VOH Q0 pin, VDD=2.97V, IOH= -8mA 2.2 2.4 - V
Output Voltage "Low" VOL Q0 pin, VDD=2.97V, IOL=8mA - 0.3 0.4 V
XC2301C51V(fin/1) - 13.0 -
XC2301C52V(fin/2) - 9.0 -
XC2301C54V(fin/4) - 7.0 -
Supply Current 1 IDD1
/INH=OPEN,
Q0=OPEN
Fin=160MHz
XC2301C58V(fin/8) - 6.0 -
mA
Supply Current 2 IDD2 /INH="L", fin=160MHz - 4.5 - mA
Input Pull-Up Resistance 1 Rup1 /INH="L" 1.0 2.0 4.0 MΩ
Input Pull-Up Resistance 2 Rup2 /INH=0.7VDD 35 70 140 kΩ